
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :03/07/2023 13.08.23

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/Culvert/35/079-080  Procurement Title: Bhuture Khola  RCC Culvert Construction works , Damak-
3

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

kirat koyu construction pvt ltd1 02-07-2023 15:56kamal rural municipality       phone: 9813614361 3878029.13 02-07-2023 18:37

Maa Pathibhara Nirman Sewa2 02-07-2023 20:55
Kankai Municipality ward no 3
maapathibharanirmansewa@gmail.com phone:
9806064177

3906272.01 02-07-2023 21:24

Bishowjit Nirman Sewa3 03-07-2023 11:01Barahakshetra-8, Saalbani       phone: 9842024113 3589719.34 03-07-2023 11:16

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Jay Rajaji Baba
Construction And
Suppliers

3649160.51
NPR

1 ONLINE Prabhu Bank
Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd.
Anamnagar
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Tokha Mun.-09
Kathmandu
jayrajajibaba@gma
il.com phone:
9822000501

 129,000.00 2023-11-02
00:00:00

03-07-2023
10:35

03-07-2023

innovation
construction
service

3390753.35
NPR

2 ONLINE Global IME
Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu
Khadka
Bhadrakali

Damak, Jhapa
phone:
9807981242

 129,000.00 2023-11-28
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:32

02-07-2023

Giriraj Nirman
Sewa Pvt. Ltd.

4069430.36
NPR

3 ONLINE Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Province No. 1,
Jhapa, Kankai-8.
girirajnirmansewap
vtltd@gmail.com
phone:
9801417283

 129,000.00 2023-11-28
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:24

02-07-2023

GALAXY
CONSTRUCTION

3779702.46
NPR

4 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

Damak
Municipality Ward
No. 7
galaxyconstruction
13@gmail.com
phone:
9823011147

 129,000.00 2023-12-28
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:29

03-07-2023

Miklajung Builders
Private Limited

3526788.12
NPR

5 ONLINE Nepal Bank
Ltd.  Urlabari
Jhapa Province
One

Miklajung, Morang
phone:
9869135788

 129,000.00 2023-11-28
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:12

02-07-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Sambandha
Construction
Private Limited

3544260.8
NPR

6 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

Damak- Ward 1
sambandha.
2072@gmail.com
phone:
9844675824

 129,000.00 2023-12-01
00:00:00

02-07-2023
19:47

02-07-2023

R.U.P.S
Construction

3525736.94
NPR

7 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

damak       phone:
9852683369

 129,000.00 0000-00-00
00:00:00

03-07-2023
10:46

00-00-0000

Bisar G.M.W.
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

3563494.75
NPR

8 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

Damak
bisrgmw.
jhapa@gmail.com
phone:
9842770903

 129,000.00 0000-00-00
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:30

00-00-0000

Vikesh Nirman
sewa

3685043.77
NPR

9 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.
RAJBIRAJ
Saptari
Province Two

Rajghad-03
Pachawari
phone:
9817700357

 129,000.00 2023-11-17
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:03

18-06-2023

Kankai Nirman
Sewa Ilam

3932266.87
NPR

10 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Ilam-2    Ilam
Province One

Ilam-09       phone:
9842639283

 129,000.00 2023-12-26
00:00:00

02-07-2023
17:04

27-06-2023

kirat koyu
construction pvt ltd

3878029.13
NPR

11 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.
Nabil Bank Ltd.
Main Highway
Road, Damak
Municipality 4
    Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

kamal rural
municipality
phone:
9813614361

 129,000.00 2023-11-28
00:00:00

02-07-2023
18:38

02-07-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

N. and C. Nirman
Sewa and Suppliers

3420648.57
NPR

12 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

Damak-5
phone:
9851015743

 129,000.00 2023-12-01
00:00:00

02-07-2023
19:28

02-07-2023

Maa Pathibhara
Nirman Sewa

3906272.01
NPR

13 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

Kankai
Municipality ward
no 3
maapathibharanirm
ansewa@gmail.
com phone:
9806064177

 129,000.00 2023-11-26
00:00:00

02-07-2023
21:24

27-06-2023

Bantawa Nirman
Sewa

3860736.17
NPR

14 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Damak-10
Jhapa Province
One

Om Shanti Tole,
Damak-5
nirman.
bantawa@gmail.
com phone:
9843300848

 129,000.00 2023-12-28
00:00:00

03-07-2023
09:25

02-07-2023

New Sagarmatha
Construction.

3695045.29
NPR

15 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Damak
Jhapa    Jhapa
Province One
Damak
Municipality

9842655956
9817003900     nsc.
jhapa022@gmail.
com phone:
9842655956

 129,000.00 0000-00-00
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:53

00-00-0000

Bishowjit Nirman
Sewa

3589719.34
NPR

16 ONLINE Prabhu Bank
Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd.
Anamnagar
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Barahakshetra-8,
Saalbani
phone:
9842024113

 129,000.00 2023-11-16
00:00:00

03-07-2023
11:16

03-07-2023



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


